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Name Agency Name Position/ Title Phone # Email 
Hon. Paul Sullivan 17th Circuit Court/ Criminal Division Chief Judge

616-632-5099

Paul.Sullivan@kentcountymi.gov

Brad Van Zantan 59th Circuit Court/ Probation Services Probation Supervisor 616-531-2690 vanzantenb@cityofgrandville.com

Hon. Benjamin Logan 61st District Court Chief Judge 616-632-5681 Ben.Logan@grcourt.org

Hon. Patrick Bowler 61st District Court Judge (retired) patrickbowler@att.net

Joe Berlin 61st District Court/ Probation Services Chief Probation Officer Joe.Berlin@grcourt.org

Michelle McDonald Alternative Directions Program Director 616-245-4346 mmacdonald@altdir.org 

Jack Greenfield Arbor Circle President/ CEO 616-456-7775 jgreenfield@arborcircle.org

Kristin Gietzen Arbor Circle VP/COO 616-459-7215 kgietzen@arborcircle.org

Christine Tober CCAB representative (at-large) Defense Attorney ctober@kcod.org

Alicia Lewis CCAB representative (at-large) Arichmond52@aol.com

Rusty Merchant CCAB representative (at-large) rmerchant@mcalvey.com

Janay Brower Coalition to End Homelessness Coordinator 616-459-9468 Janay_Brower@usc.salvationarmy.org

Sarah Rhein Criminal Justice Chaplaincy Program Manager 616-454-4925 sarahcjc@sbcglobal.net
Rachael Kacos Family Outreach Center Workforce Dev. Specialist 616-632-7743 Rachael.Kacos@kentcountymi.gov

Jon McKay Family Outreach Center Mental Health Supervisor 616-632-6370 jon.mckay@kentcountymi.gov

Bill Bruursema Forgotten Man Ministries Head Chaplain 616-632-6377 billforgottenman@hotmail.com

Theresa Vickers Goodwill Program Director 616-451-8800 ttvickers@goodwillgr.org

Nikki Banks Grand Rapids Community College Assist. Prof, School of CJ 616-234-4109 nbanks@grcc.edu

Tony Dixon
Grand Rapids Police Dept. Sergeant tdixon@grcity.us

Ralph Mason
Grand Rapids Police Dept. Lieutenant rmason@ci.grand-rapids.mi.us

Dr. James Edwards Grand Valley State University Director, Community Research 
Institute

edwarjam@gvsu.edu

Dr. Carly Hilinski
Grand Valley State University Assist. Prof, School of CJ hilinskc@gvsu.edu

Dr. William Crawley, Depar
Grand Valley State University Dept. Head, School of CJ crawleyw@gvsu.edu

Ben Rosa Hope Network Senior Program Manager 616-248-5197 brosa@hopenetwork.org
Jen DeHaan Kent County Administrator's Office Management Analyst 616-632-7568 Jennifer.DeHaan@kentcountymi.gov

Hon. Gary Rolls Kent County Board of Commissioners County Commissioner g.rolls@comcast.net

Terry Novakoski Kent County Friend of the Court Casework Supervisor 616-632-6888 Terry.Novakoski@kentcountymi.gov

Timothy Bouwhuis Kent County Office of Community 
Corrections

Pretrial Services/ OCC 
Supervisor

616-632-5327 Timothy.Bouwhuis@kentcountymi.gov

Andy Verheek Kent County Office of Community 
Corrections

Community Corrections 
Planner

616-632-5367 andrew.verheek@kentcountymi.gov

Barb DeVos Kent County Office of Community 
Corrections

Community Corrections 
Planner

616-632-5318 Barb.DeVos@kentcountymi.gov

Hon. William Forsyth Kent County Prosecutor's Office Kent County Prosecutor 616-632-6710 William.Forsyth@kentcountymi.gov

Rob Steele Kent County Sheriff’s Dept. Inmate Services Director 616-632-6379 Rob.Steele@kentcountymi.gov

Cpt. Randy Demory Kent County Sheriff’s Dept. Captain 616-632-6406 randy.demory@kentcountymi.gov

Sandy Cody Kent County Sheriff's Dept. Work Release Coordinator 616-632-7726 Sandy.Cote@kentcountymi.gov

Lt. Dave Anderson Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Lieutenant 616-632-7739 dave.anderson@kentcountymi.gov

Sgt. Rick Castillo Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Sergeant Ricardo.Castillo@kentcountymi.gov

Tina Worrall Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Reentry Specialist 616-632-7737 tina.worrall@kentcountymi.gov

Katie Bowen Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Katie.Bowen@kentcountymi.gov

Sandy  Early Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Sandra.Early@kentcountymi.gov
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Laura Battaglio Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Laura.Battaglio@kentcountymi.gov

Janet Ellis Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Case Manager 616-632-7745 Janet.Ellis@kentcountymi.gov

Peggy Vickory Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Case Manager 616-632-7733 Peggy.Vickery@kentcountymi.gov

Tim Fries Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Tim.Fries@kentcountymi.gov
Matt Kennedy Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Matthew.Kennedy@kentcountymi.gov
Eric Santiago Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Eric.Santiago@kentcountymi.gov

Bill Kudlack Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Bill.Kudlack@kentcountymi.gov

George Rodriguez Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 George.Rodriguez@kentcountymi.gov
Joanie Collins Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Joan.Collins@kentcountymi.gov

Jobea Kolakowski Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Jobea.Kolakowski@kentcountymi.gov

Gary Herzhaft Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Gary.Herzhaft@kentcountymi.gov

Sherri Braley Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Sherri.Braley@kentcountymi.gov

Teresa Nelson Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Teresa.Nelson@kentcountymi.gov

Carrie Jones Kent County Sheriff's Dept./ CRC Deputy 616-632-7730 Carrie.Jones@kentcountymi.gov

Richard Mattice Kentwood Police Chief 616-698-6580 matticer@ci.kentwood.mi.us

Denise Allsberry Michigan DOC/ Grand Rapids Area Parole 
and Probation

allsbedr@michigan.gov

Shannon Myers Michigan DOC/ Kent County Parole and 
Probation

Parole Supervisor 616-356-0465 myerssn@michigan.gov

Ross Buitendorp Network 180 Director 616-336-3765 rossb@network180.org

Sara Mast Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services/ 
Caring Communities

616-222-3720 sara.mast@pinerest.org

Kym Duursma Planned Parenthood 616-774-7005 duursmak@ppwnm.org
Anita Droog Prosecuter's Office/Victim Witness Unit Administrative Manager 616-632-5400 Anita.Droog@kentcountymi.gov
Ron Stuursma Reentry Employment Resource Center Executive Director 616-560-9045  rstuursma@wmrerc.org

Scott Alsgaard Reentry Employment Resource Center Employment Developer 616-560-9045 salsgaard@wmrerc.org

Rose Simmons United Methodist Community House 616-378-0366 rsimmons@umchousegr.org

Sharon Caldwell-Newton Women's Resource Center Executive Director 616-458-5443 scnewton@grwrc.org
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